

GAHC010040102026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1150/2026

MS VIVEK TRANSPORT AGENCY
MURGI FARM, BICHLI ADDAN, MOHALLA BICH BAZAR, P.O AND P.S.-
SOHSARAI, DIST-NALANDA, BIHAR-803118. CURRENT BUSINESS
ADDRESS- CARE OF - DIPEN BORAH, VILLAGE - TEOKIA, P.O- PANIGAON,
MOUZA- TELAHI, DISTRICT - LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, REPRESENTED BY ITS
PROPRIETOR, SHRI VIVEK KUMAR, AGED ABOUT 41 YEARS, SON OF SHRI
ANIL KUMAR, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF WARD NO. 3, BICHBAZAR, P.O
AND P.S- SOHSARAI, DIST- NALANDA, BIHAR- 803118

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, FOOD, PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND
CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:COMMISSIONER
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND LEGAL METROLOGY
R.K. MISSION ROAD
POST OFFICE - ULUBARI
GUWAHATI 781007
DISTRICT KAMRUP (METROPOLITAN)
ASSAM

3:DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR.

4: BID EVALUATION COMMITTEE
FOOD
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS BRANCH
LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT

NORTH LAKHIMPUR
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
I.E.
THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
LAKHIMPUR
NORTH LAKHIMPUR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. DITUL DAS, MR. B J TALUKDAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 27.03.2026

Heard Mr. D. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. U. Das, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate, Assam for all the respondents.

Ms. Das has submitted that the necessary instructions to file the counter affidavit are received and has, thus, sought for 3 [three] weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

List the case on 06.05.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant